2012 Girls Varsity Swimming & Diving

200 Medley Relay

Ward Meville
Connetquot

Bellmore-Merrick

200 Freestyle
Molly Treble

Kerry Giovanniello
Julianne Koch

200 Individual Medley

Olivia Chan*
Nicole Papsco
Nicole Hetzer

50 Freestyle
Marina Preiss
Trudiann Patrick
Nancy Shemet

1 Meter Diving
Lauren Cecco
Katherine Soultanis
Caroline Tighe

100 Butterfly
Trudiann Patrick*
Jessica Arana
Nicole Hetzer

All Long Island

Colleen Lampe, Sarah Schoenfeld
Cassandra Willie, Rachael Bertini
Tiffany Catano, Nicole Hetzer
Sarah Aiello, Katherine Green
Gabbie Toback, Paige Kaplan
Jessica Arana, Jaimie Kaefer

Massapequa
Bellmore-Merrick
Babylon

Sewanhaka
Northport
Connetquot

East Hampton
Jericho
Miller Place

Hicksville
Bethpage
East Meadow

Jericho
Bellmore-Merrick
Connetquot

1:50.24

1:50.68

1:51.63

1:50.71 AAC
1:52.88
1:53.60

2:03.31 AAA
2:05.82
2:08.31

24.42
24.53
24.73

453.25
442.75
433.85

56.15 AAC
58.54
59.10



100 Freestyle
Marina Preiss
Cara Treble
Giulianna Silva

500 Freestyle

Molly Treble*
Lindsay Schlichte
Kerry Giovanniello

200 Freetvyle Relay
Harborfields

West Islip

Bellmore-Merrick

100 Backstroke

Gabbie Toback
Julianne Koch
Casey Gavigan

100 Breaststroke
Olivia Chan*

Nicole Papsco

Emily Anderson

400 Freestyle Relay
Bellmore-Merrick

Garden City

Harborfields

*indicates State Champion

Respectfully submitted - alk

East Hampton
Massapequa
Bethpage

Massapequa
Garden City
Bellmore-Merrick

Sierra Weiner, Kaylee Griskie
Nicolette Gibbons, Nina Lesser
Sierra Koehler, Andie Cuiffo

Devon Berdolt, Bridget Whalen
Paige Kaplan, Jaimie Kaefer
Elizabeth Walsh, Kerry Giovanniello

Bellmore-Merrick
Babylon
Ward Melville

Sewanhaka
Northport
Shoreham-Wading River

Kerry Giovanniello, Jessica Arana
Elizabeth Walsh, Gabbie Toback
Lindsay Schlichte, Kelly Quinn
Marie Clarkson, Caroline Bonvissuto
Rachel Kuenzler, Kaylee Gridkie
Nina Lesser, Nicolette Gibbons

52.52
52.97
53.95

4:52.24 AAA
5:00.31
5:01.21

1:41.76

1:41.89

1:42.33

56.15 AAC
58.83
59.42

1:02.83 AAA
1:03.85 AAA
1:07.58

3:41.84

3:42.85

3:44.14



